

January 23, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2187

Page 1, line 4, remove "and"

Page 1, line 9, after "**appropriation**" insert "**- Audit and costs of administration**"

Page 2, after line 21, insert:

- "7. Funds in the medical facility infrastructure fund may be used for loans as provided under this section and to pay the costs of administration of the fund. Annually, the Bank may deduct a service fee for administering the medical facility infrastructure fund maintained under this section.
8. The industrial commission is responsible for contracting with a certified public accounting firm to audit the medical facility infrastructure fund as necessary. The cost of the audit and any other actual costs incurred by the Bank on behalf of the fund must be paid from the fund."

Page 2, line 24, after "**appropriation**" insert "**- Audit and costs of administration**"

Page 2, line 25, remove the overstrike over "4:"

Page 2, line 30, after the overstruck period insert "Funds in the medical facility infrastructure fund may be used for loans as provided under this section and to pay the costs of administration of the fund. Annually, the Bank may deduct a service fee for administering the medical facility infrastructure fund maintained under this section."

Page 3, line 1, remove the overstrike over "2:"

Page 4, after line 2, insert:

- "3. The industrial commission is responsible for contracting with a certified public accounting firm to audit the medical facility infrastructure fund as necessary. The cost of the audit and any other actual costs incurred by the Bank on behalf of the fund must be paid from the fund."

Renumber accordingly